TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trout & Zimmer, Inc.		07/13/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Blvd.	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1857780	INTELLBELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)391-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-354-0100

Email: lgabel@harveysiskind.com

Correspondent Name: Harvey Siskind LLP
Address Line 1: 4 Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 39th Floor

900055368

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTELLBELL ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Peter Harvey
Signature:	/D. Peter Harvey/
Date:	08/10/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0875

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trout & Zimmer. Inc. a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 3727 W. Magnolia Blvd. Suite 102 Burbank, CA 91510 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
INTELLBELL	1857780	October 11, 1994
WHEREAS, Intel Corbusiness at 2200 Mission College Blvd said trademark,	poration, a Delaware corporat I., Santa Clara, CA 95052 ("A	ion, having its principal place of ssignee"), is desirous of acquiring
NOW THEREFORE, which is hereby acknowledged, Assign including common law rights, title and and all other countries and jurisdictions symbolized by said trademark, and reg	or, does hereby assign and trainterest in and to said tradems of the world), together with	ark (in the United States of America
Signed at GUNDAUE, CA, US.A.	_, this <u>13</u> day of <u> </u>	, 2006.
	By: MMM Name: Vant L Title: Pancips	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Les Angles</u>	_	
On this 13 day of Public in and for the State of	_, personally known to me (or whose name is subscribed to	the within instrument and

instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SETH A. NORRIS
COMM. #1557091
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires March 6, 2009

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

20707/00070/0005/1072538 1